CH \$65.00 6097

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820102

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC.		06/27/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND
WTI FUND X, INC.		06/27/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUARTZY, INC.
Street Address:	28231 Industrial Blvd.
City:	Hayward
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6091590	QUARTZY
Registration Number:	5947337	QUARTZY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027762046

Email: jmfitzpatrick@cooley.com **Correspondent Name:** JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

Address Line 1: C/O COOLEY LLP

Address Line 2: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331714-108

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER FITZPATRICK

SIGNATURE: /JENNIFER FITZPATRICK/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=13. Quartzy_Multiplier - WTI (2022) IP release_executed#page1.tif

source=13. Quartzy_Multiplier - WTI (2022) IP release_executed#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 27, 2023, by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX, INC. ("VLL9") and WTI FUND X, INC. ("VLL10"; together with VLL9, individually and collectively, "Secured Party") in favor of QUARTZY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 28231 Industrial Blvd., Hayward, CA 94545.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 15, 2022, by and between Grantor and Secured Party, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 16, 2022, at Reel/Frame 7636/0580.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Secured Party under the terms of the Security Agreement, Secured Party agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

Now therefore, Secured Party agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

SECURED PARTY:

VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IX INC.

By: rodolfo suano

Name: Rodolfo Ruano Title: Vice President

WTI FUND X, INC.

sodolfo ruano
By: rodolfo tario (Jun 22, 2023 09:32 PDT)

Name: Rodolfo Ruano Title: Vice President

Address:

104 La Mesa Drive, Suite 102 Portola Valley, CA 94028

287565588 v1

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
QUARTZY	6091590 / 88042785	07/18/2018 / 06/30/2020
QUARTZY	5947337 / 88042783	07/18/2018 / 12/31/2019

287565588 v1

RECORDED: 06/27/2023